II.  Canceling the Decision of the East Jambi 
Religious Court 
No.2432/Pdt.G/2014/PA.JT. dated 28 
April 2015/ 9th of Rajab1436 Hijri: Judg-
ing for Themselves 

III.  Refusing all the claims of the Plaintiff. 
IV.  Charging the case fees of IDR 966,000.00 

(nine hundred sixty-six thousand rupiahs) 
incurred in the first level to the Plaintiff. 

V.  Charging the defendant to pay the appeal 
case fee of IDR 150,000.00 (one hundred 
fifty thousand rupiahs). 

In the Cassation Decision, the Supreme 
Court rejected the appeal filed by the Plain-
tiff/Applicant in cassation through Decision 
No.351/K/Ag/2016. It stated, “Refuse the re-
quest from the Cassation Appellant: Syahrinal 
Bin Latif Dt.